

Unit 10, 2 Cameron Road, MOUNT BARKER SA 5251 P: 08 8391 0488 F: 08 8391 5799

I: www.sa.equestrian.org.au

NOTICE OF MOTION

FOR THE EQUESTRIAN SOUTH AUSTRALIA 2024 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

TO ALL VOTING MEMBERS TAKE NOTICE THAT

The 2024 Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Equestrian Federation of Australia-South Australia trading as Equestrian South Australia (ESA) will be held on:

Date: Wednesday, 20 November 2024

Time: 7.00pm (ACDT)

Place: Wulanda Recreation and Convention Centre, 7 Margaret Street, Mount Gambier, SA

5290 & Telecommunications (Online) Meeting

(link to be provided prior to the meeting following registration)

ESA requires a motion[s] of which due notice has been given to be included in the notice of the ESA AGM.

NOTE: A notice of a motion must be received by the ESA Board at AGM@equestriansa.com.au by 5pm (ACDT) on the 17 October 2024.

Any other business

To transact any other business which may be lawfully brought forward in accordance with the Constitution and the Associations and Incorporations Act 1985.

- N.B. Please refer to section 12.2 of the ESA Constitution.
 - (a) No business other than that set out in the notice convening the meeting shall be transacted at the General Meeting.
 - (b) A Member desiring to bring any business before a meeting shall give at least fourteen days' notice in writing of that business to the Association which shall include that business in a notice calling the next General Meeting after the receipt of the notice.

Motion



Unit 10, 2 Cameron Road, MOUNT BARKER SA 5251 P: 08 8391 0488 F: 08 8391 5799

I: www.sa.equestrian.org.au

We the undersigned proposers, being current financial members of EQUESTRIAN SOUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED hereby propose and second a motion and provide due notice for the 2024 Annual General Meeting of the Association.

| SIGNED by Proposer | Signed by Seconder |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Name of Proposer | Name of Seconder |
| Date: | Date: |
| Membership Number: | Membership Number: |